
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1576 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26
TH

 July, 2016/ SHRAVANA 4, 1938 (SAKA) 

 

MAHARANA PRATAP IR BATTALION 

 

1576.  SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Home Department, State Government of Bihar has 

sent a proposal to the Union Government for raising a new Battalion 

namely "Maharana Pratap IR Battalion" in Bihar; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in 

this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

 

(a): No proposal from Government of Bihar has been received for 

raising of “Maharana Pratap IR Battalion”. 

 

(b): Does not arise.  

 

******* 

 


